BOROUGH OF NEW MILFORD BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY ORDINANCE NO. 2024:14

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER VIII OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF NEW MILFORD ENTITLED "PARKING AND PARKING LOTS" THEREBY AMENDING SUBSECTION 8-3 ENTITLED "HANDICAPPED PARKING ON PUBLIC STREETS"

WHEREAS, the members of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of New Milford have been advised that the present ordinance does not adequately address the traffic safety concerns that presently affect the residents of New Milford; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of New Milford wish to amend Chapter VIII, Subsection 8-3 entitled "Handicapped Parking on Public Streets" to address the safety concerns that affect the needs of residents;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of New Milford that Chapter VIII, Section 8-3.2, "Locations Designated" is hereby amended as follows:

Add:

Faller Drive: In front of: 269 Faller Drive

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the remainder of this ordinance remains unchanged and that this amendment shall become effective upon passage and publication in accordance with law.